
PRESS LOG v8.00.0056

Perform
Mail/Text
Merge

Search Criteria

Begin Date (01/01/2004):: 01/02/2018

Start Time (0 - 2359) :: 0000

End Date (01/01/2004):: 01/02/2018

End Time (0 - 2359) :: 2359

Incident #: 18000197 Date: 2018-01-02 00:03:22 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 11 LAWRENCE ST #807

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000198 Date: 2018-01-02 00:14:33 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 32 BENNINGTON ST FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000199 Date: 2018-01-02 00:14:50 Type: CHILD ABUSE

Location: 110 JACKSON ST #D FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000200 Date: 2018-01-02 00:28:52 Type: UNKNOWN PROB

Location: 19 HAVERHILL ST #1

Arrested:

Name: CEBALLOS , GEORYS Date of Birth: 01/13/1990

Address: 108 TRENTON ST

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000201 Date: 2018-01-02 01:18:01 Type: FIGHT

Location: SUBWAY / 138 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000202 Date: 2018-01-02 01:29:16 Type: FIGHT

Location: METRO / 140 ESSEX

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000203 Date: 2018-01-02 01:31:12 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAVERHILL ST & UNION ST

===========================================================================



Incident #: 18000204 Date: 2018-01-02 01:36:36 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000205 Date: 2018-01-02 01:42:17 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ERVING AV & LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000206 Date: 2018-01-02 01:44:27 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 15 MERRIMACK VIEW CT FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000207 Date: 2018-01-02 01:45:36 Type: M/V STOP

Location: LAWRENCE ST & LEXINGTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000208 Date: 2018-01-02 01:47:34 Type: UNKNOWN PROB

Location: 32 BERKELEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000209 Date: 2018-01-02 01:50:23 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000210 Date: 2018-01-02 01:58:36 Type: DISABLED MV

Location: TOW / FERRY ST & MARSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000211 Date: 2018-01-02 02:06:24 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 175 ABBOTT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000212 Date: 2018-01-02 02:28:38 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: FIRE STATION / AMES ST

Arrested:

Name: OQUENDO , JUAN Date of Birth: 02/11/1987

Address: 32 MANCHESTER ST

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000213 Date: 2018-01-02 02:32:40 Type: M/V STOP

Location: TOW / FERN ST & SARATOGA ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000214 Date: 2018-01-02 02:36:59 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: VERIZON / 160 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000215 Date: 2018-01-02 02:40:40 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 50 HIGHGATE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000216 Date: 2018-01-02 02:41:41 Type: M/V STOP

Location: PHILLIPS ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000217 Date: 2018-01-02 02:45:12 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: 703 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000218 Date: 2018-01-02 02:48:52 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 15 PERRY AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000219 Date: 2018-01-02 02:51:41 Type: M/V STOP

Location: WINTHROP AV

Arrested:

Name: SANTIAGO-THEN , ERICK Date of Birth: 07/11/1981

Address: 109 S BROADWAY

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;WITNESS, INTIMIDATE c268 S13B

THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 S2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000220 Date: 2018-01-02 02:58:28 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: 700 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000221 Date: 2018-01-02 03:00:01 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000222 Date: 2018-01-02 03:23:05 Type: E911 HANGUP

Location: 469 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000223 Date: 2018-01-02 03:40:09 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: HAFFNER'S CORPORATE OFFICE / 2 INTERNATIONAL WY

Arrested:

Name: COFRESI , JOSE Date of Birth: 02/06/1990

Address: 18 LEA ST

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000224 Date: 2018-01-02 04:01:24 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MARKET ST & PARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000225 Date: 2018-01-02 04:39:15 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: LEONARD SCHOOL / 60 ALLEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000226 Date: 2018-01-02 05:40:16 Type: VIO CITY ORD

Location: FLORENCE AV & HAVERHILL ST



Incident #: 18000227 Date: 2018-01-02 05:59:18 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: POLLO CENTRO / 105 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000228 Date: 2018-01-02 06:03:36 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: TPC WOMANS VIEW / 584 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000229 Date: 2018-01-02 06:11:08 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 63 NEWTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000230 Date: 2018-01-02 07:13:54 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 7 SHERIDAN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000231 Date: 2018-01-02 07:25:18 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000232 Date: 2018-01-02 07:25:30 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 159 PROSPECT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000233 Date: 2018-01-02 07:38:14 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 6 SCHOOL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000234 Date: 2018-01-02 07:51:51 Type: VIO CITY ORD

Location: 25 STATE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000235 Date: 2018-01-02 07:58:23 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 119 HAVERHILL ST #3

Arrested:

Name: PEASE , JOANNE Date of Birth: 08/15/1968

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;HEROIN, POSSESS c94C S34

RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 S24

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 S25

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 S10

Name: PEASE , RICHARD Date of Birth: 05/20/1990

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;HEROIN, POSSESS c94C S34

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000236 Date: 2018-01-02 08:15:28 Type: AUTO ACC/PED

Location: CHARTER SCHOOL / 400 HAVERHILL ST



Incident #: 18000237 Date: 2018-01-02 08:32:10 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 77 S UNION ST #116

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000238 Date: 2018-01-02 08:38:41 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: BARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000239 Date: 2018-01-02 08:46:35 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 121 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000240 Date: 2018-01-02 08:58:11 Type: AUTO ACC/UNK PI

Location: SPEEDWAY / 615 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000242 Date: 2018-01-02 09:00:29 Type: LOST PROPERTY

Location: 90 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000241 Date: 2018-01-02 09:01:38 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 10 CAULKINS CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000243 Date: 2018-01-02 09:26:44 Type: AUTO ACC/PI

Location: ANDOVER ST & S BROADWAY

Arrested:

Name: MORLA , JOSE Date of Birth: 02/16/2000

Address: 2 SHAWSHEEN RD

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;COCAINE, POSSESS TO DISTRIBUTE c94C S32A

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C S34

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 S10

USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY c90 S24

Name: SEVERINO , DARY Date of Birth: 08/28/1999

Address: 2 SHAWSHEEN RD

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;COCAINE, POSSESS TO DISTRIBUTE c94C S32A

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C S34

USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY c90 S24

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000244 Date: 2018-01-02 09:34:59 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: 32 HIGHLAND ST #A

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000245 Date: 2018-01-02 09:36:32 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: MILTON ST & PROVIDENCE ST



Name: ZORRILLA , JOSUE Date of Birth: 08/01/1999

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 S10

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000246 Date: 2018-01-02 09:41:28 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000247 Date: 2018-01-02 09:49:57 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 181 CANAL ST FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000248 Date: 2018-01-02 09:53:24 Type: WARRANT SERVE

Location: 64 MANCHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000249 Date: 2018-01-02 10:12:56 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: MERRIMACK ST & PARKER ST

Arrested:

Name: GUZMAN , SANTOS Date of Birth: 11/10/1968

Address: 22 FITZ ST

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;CONSPIRACY c274 S7

POLICE OFFICER, INTERFERE WITH (Common Law)

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000250 Date: 2018-01-02 10:14:27 Type: WARRANT SERVE

Location: 9 SUMMER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000251 Date: 2018-01-02 10:19:13 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000252 Date: 2018-01-02 10:29:15 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: 130 E HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000253 Date: 2018-01-02 10:42:18 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 110 AMES ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000254 Date: 2018-01-02 10:47:21 Type: MISSING PERS

Location: 202 WILLOW ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000255 Date: 2018-01-02 10:53:19 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 47 BERKELEY ST

===========================================================================



Incident #: 18000256 Date: 2018-01-02 10:54:49 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HANCOCK ST & MASON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000257 Date: 2018-01-02 10:55:27 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 90 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000258 Date: 2018-01-02 11:07:49 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 624MA2 / MELVIN ST & OXFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000259 Date: 2018-01-02 11:08:24 Type: AUTO ACC/UNK PI

Location: BROADWAY & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000260 Date: 2018-01-02 11:10:10 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 133 GARDEN ST FL 1STFL

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000261 Date: 2018-01-02 11:25:34 Type: WOMAN DOWN

Location: BURGER KING / 187 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000262 Date: 2018-01-02 11:30:06 Type: DRUG VIO

Location: BROOKFIELD ST & CHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000263 Date: 2018-01-02 11:49:26 Type: M/V STOP

Location: S UNION ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000264 Date: 2018-01-02 11:49:52 Type: M/V STOP

Location: S UNION ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000265 Date: 2018-01-02 11:50:16 Type: WARRANT SERVE

Location: 61 BRADFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000269 Date: 2018-01-02 12:16:04 Type: HARASSMENT

Location: 9 LISA LN

Arrested:

Name: RAMIREZ , JANCARLOS Date of Birth: 11/17/1990

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000266 Date: 2018-01-02 12:18:25 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 10 LEXINGTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000267 Date: 2018-01-02 12:20:31 Type: WARRANT SERVE

Location: 26 EAST ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000268 Date: 2018-01-02 12:24:48 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000270 Date: 2018-01-02 12:27:42 Type: M/V STOP

Location: LAWRENCE ST & LEBANON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000271 Date: 2018-01-02 12:38:34 Type: MAL DAMAGE

Location: 6 LINCOLN CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000272 Date: 2018-01-02 12:40:32 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: PEMBERTON PARK / null

Arrested:

Name: CORDERO , JOVON Date of Birth: 10/03/1995

Address: 204 ESSEX ST

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 S53

POLICE OFFICER, INTERFERE WITH (Common Law)

FALSE NAME/SS# TO LAW ENFORCEMENT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000273 Date: 2018-01-02 12:58:04 Type: LIC PLATE STO

Location: 1 COMMONWEALTH DR

Arrested:

Name: RIVERA , DOMINGO Date of Birth: 01/25/1982

Address: 77 S UNION ST

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;A&B DOMESTIC NO 209A IN EFFECT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000274 Date: 2018-01-02 13:01:43 Type: DRUG VIO

Location: LAWRENCE HIGH SCHOOL / 71 N PARISH RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000275 Date: 2018-01-02 13:07:17 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 115 ALDER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000276 Date: 2018-01-02 13:09:05 Type: TRESPASSING

Location: BURGER KING / 187 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000277 Date: 2018-01-02 13:17:43 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 13 KENDALL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000278 Date: 2018 01 02 13:21:28 Type: 209A/SERVE



Location: 12 LINEHAN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000279 Date: 2018-01-02 13:22:55 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CANAL ST & MARSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000280 Date: 2018-01-02 13:30:26 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 80 PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000281 Date: 2018-01-02 13:34:10 Type: SUICIDE ATTEMPT

Location: 1 PARKER ST #REAR ENTRANCE

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000282 Date: 2018-01-02 13:36:03 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 277 JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000283 Date: 2018-01-02 13:39:13 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 23 BROOKFIELD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000284 Date: 2018-01-02 13:39:50 Type: WARRANT SERVE

Location: 72 BYRON AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000285 Date: 2018-01-02 13:43:59 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FRANKLIN ST & TREMONT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000286 Date: 2018-01-02 13:45:54 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 1 PARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000287 Date: 2018-01-02 13:47:26 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 6 E HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000288 Date: 2018-01-02 13:49:42 Type: VIO CITY ORD

Location: 160 CARLETON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000289 Date: 2018-01-02 13:56:03 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 53 BRUCE ST

Arrested:

Name: MIRANDA-MIRANDA , DUGLAS Date of Birth: 01/13/1979

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;MARKED LANES VIOLATION c89 S4A

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 S10

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000290 Date: 2018 01 02 13:57:06 Type: M/V STOP



Location: 171 SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000291 Date: 2018-01-02 14:08:54 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CHANDLER ST & MEDFORD ST

Arrested:

Name: LIVENT , LUIS Date of Birth: 10/26/1961

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000292 Date: 2018-01-02 14:11:33 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 154 SARATOGA ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000293 Date: 2018-01-02 14:26:48 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 260 JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000294 Date: 2018-01-02 14:27:38 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 234 BAILEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000295 Date: 2018-01-02 14:33:32 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 107 CAMBRIDGE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000296 Date: 2018-01-02 14:36:33 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: LAWRENCE HOUSING AUTHORITY / 67 DUCKETT AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000298 Date: 2018-01-02 14:38:57 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000297 Date: 2018-01-02 14:39:21 Type: NOTIFICATION

Location: 5 SAVOIE AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000299 Date: 2018-01-02 14:42:47 Type: WARRANT SERVE

Location: 31 FULTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000300 Date: 2018-01-02 14:51:37 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 30 TEXAS AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000301 Date: 2018-01-02 15:12:45 Type: LOST PROPERTY

Location: 245 ERVING AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000302 Date: 2018-01-02 15:14:42 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: MCDONALDS / 50 BROADWAY



Incident #: 18000303 Date: 2018-01-02 15:16:45 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 4WF938 / BROADWAY & WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000304 Date: 2018-01-02 15:23:08 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 5 FARNHAM ST #A

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000305 Date: 2018-01-02 15:30:13 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 107 CAMBRIDGE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000306 Date: 2018-01-02 15:39:26 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 416 PARK ST

Arrested:

Name: GODINEZ , NERY Date of Birth: 08/01/1959

Address: 700 ESSEX ST

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000307 Date: 2018-01-02 15:49:21 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 264 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000308 Date: 2018-01-02 15:53:07 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 148 SHEPARD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000309 Date: 2018-01-02 15:54:28 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 283 S. BROADWAY ST.

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000310 Date: 2018-01-02 15:58:29 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMESBURY ST & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000311 Date: 2018-01-02 16:00:57 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: BROADWAY & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000312 Date: 2018-01-02 16:01:59 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 550 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000313 Date: 2018-01-02 16:05:22 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 219 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000314 Date: 2018-01-02 16:08:31 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 206 WILLOW ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000315 Date: 2018-01-02 16:12:39 Type: M/V STOP



Location: 50 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000316 Date: 2018-01-02 16:19:25 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: INMAN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000317 Date: 2018-01-02 16:20:43 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000318 Date: 2018-01-02 16:31:12 Type: LOST PROPERTY

Location: 90 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000319 Date: 2018-01-02 16:39:17 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: GANGE REALTY / 273 PROSPECT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000320 Date: 2018-01-02 16:53:02 Type: FIGHT

Location: LAHEY CLINIC / 12 METHUEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000321 Date: 2018-01-02 16:59:35 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 7 HOWE CT #3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000322 Date: 2018-01-02 17:06:36 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 126 FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000323 Date: 2018-01-02 17:14:36 Type: LOUD NOISE

Location: 75 TREMONT ST #6

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000324 Date: 2018-01-02 17:23:25 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 73 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000325 Date: 2018-01-02 17:28:10 Type: UNKNOWN PROB

Location: 7 HOWE CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000326 Date: 2018-01-02 17:29:38 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 311 WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000327 Date: 2018-01-02 17:45:24 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 28 ROWE ST

Arrested:

Name: STAHL , JAY Date of Birth: 04/20/1986

Address: 90 BEACON ST

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;OUI LIQUOR c90 S24



===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000328 Date: 2018-01-02 17:57:01 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 12 METHUEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000329 Date: 2018-01-02 18:01:39 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BAILEY ST & PARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000330 Date: 2018-01-02 18:11:25 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CANAL ST & MILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000331 Date: 2018-01-02 18:19:30 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 38 MELROSE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000332 Date: 2018-01-02 18:20:19 Type: THREATS

Location: 4 ARLITT CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000333 Date: 2018-01-02 18:22:11 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: BRADFORD ST & HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000334 Date: 2018-01-02 18:26:57 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 308 HOWARD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000335 Date: 2018-01-02 18:32:36 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 29 LORING ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000336 Date: 2018-01-02 18:36:39 Type: MAN DOWN

Location: EXCHANGE ST & PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000337 Date: 2018-01-02 18:38:52 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 805 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000338 Date: 2018-01-02 18:42:04 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 803 ESSEX ST #2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000339 Date: 2018-01-02 18:47:43 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ESSEX ST & OXFORD ST

Arrested:

Name: VENTURA , ENYER Date of Birth: 03/15/1989

Address: 115 S BROADWAY

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000340 Date: 2018 01 02 18:54:31 Type: M/V STOP



Location: 70 MELVIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000341 Date: 2018-01-02 18:59:24 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMES ST & YALE ST

Arrested:

Name: VELAZQUEZ , LUIS Date of Birth: 12/13/1966

Address: 206 ESSEX ST

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;WITNESS, INTIMIDATE c268 S13B

A&B ON FAMILY / HOUSEHOLD MEMBER / INTIMATE PARTNE

A&B : PREGNANT VICTIM

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000342 Date: 2018-01-02 19:01:15 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 103 HAWTHORNE WAY #2310

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000343 Date: 2018-01-02 19:02:46 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MASS AVE

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000344 Date: 2018-01-02 19:08:00 Type: DRUG OVERDOSE

Location: TACO BELL / 79 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000345 Date: 2018-01-02 19:09:27 Type: A&B PROG

Location: RIVERSIDE PIZZA / 8 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000346 Date: 2018-01-02 19:12:14 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: E HAVERHILL ST & OAK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000347 Date: 2018-01-02 19:31:17 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 67 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000348 Date: 2018-01-02 19:36:49 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 215 MARKET ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000349 Date: 2018-01-02 19:38:16 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CUSTER ST & PROSPECT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000350 Date: 2018-01-02 19:59:50 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 803 ESSEX ST #2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000351 Date: 2018-01-02 20:02:17 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: ANDOVER ST & S BROADWAY



Incident #: 18000352 Date: 2018-01-02 20:06:01 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 65 MYRTLE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000353 Date: 2018-01-02 20:20:40 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: COMPARE MOTORS / 479 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000354 Date: 2018-01-02 20:39:23 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 11 FOREST ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000355 Date: 2018-01-02 21:00:29 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: MERRIMACK ST & S UNION ST

Arrested:

Name: DOORE , DANIEL Date of Birth: 01/31/1963

Address: 1019 ESSEX ST

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 S23

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO c89 S9

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000356 Date: 2018-01-02 21:02:33 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 65 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000357 Date: 2018-01-02 21:20:42 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 208 OLIVE AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000358 Date: 2018-01-02 22:10:19 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 13 HILLSIDE AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000359 Date: 2018-01-02 22:22:44 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 125 MAY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000360 Date: 2018-01-02 22:25:07 Type: DK (DRUNK)

Location: CROWN FRIED CHICKEN / 205 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000361 Date: 2018-01-02 22:52:59 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 483 S BROADWAY #13

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000362 Date: 2018-01-02 22:56:19 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: N PARISH RD & OSGOOD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000363 Date: 2018-01-02 23:02:53 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ARREST / MELVIN ST & WINTER ST



Arrested:

Name: RIVERA , RODOLFO Date of Birth: 05/12/1995

Address: 75 OSGOOD ST

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;A&B DOMESTIC NO 209A IN EFFECT

STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000364 Date: 2018-01-02 23:19:43 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 90 BEACON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000365 Date: 2018-01-02 23:21:29 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 57 MILTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000366 Date: 2018-01-02 23:41:27 Type: HOME INVASION

Location: 22 WOODLAND ST #301

===========================================================================

642 record(s)

{ call presslog("2018-01-02","0000","2018-01-02","2359") }

Total records found: 642 

These results were produced by the following query:
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